

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11776/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WA No. 140/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EDUCATIONAL AGENCY(MANAGER)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASREE T & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12009 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugoyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.
1.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall
remained stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master