

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11776/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2009 in WA No.140/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

EDUCATIONAL AGENCY(MANAGER) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASREE T & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) WITH
SLP(C) NO. 12009 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6381 of 2010

Date: 05/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 11776/2009 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.

SLP(C) 12009/2009 &
rr in SLP(C)11776/09 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

CA 6381/2010 Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 11776/09 & Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.
SLP(C) 12009/09

CA 6381/10 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.
Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim orders are made absolute.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |