

**Chamber Matter**

**Listed on: 21.09.2016**

**Court No.:**

**Item No.:**

**Section XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for impleadment to implead applicant as party respondent filed by  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7369 OF 2012**

**Educational Agency (Manager)**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Jayasree T & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has on 27.08.2016 filed an application for impleadment to implead applicant as party Respondent alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of said applicant (Registered as I.A. No. 4) (Copy of the same are placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service is complete on all the three Respondents.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR