

B

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5/2016, I.A.6/2016 in Civil Appeal No.7369/2012

EDUCATIONAL AGENCY(MANAGER)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYASREE T & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

I.A. No.4/2016 (Application for impleadment) is restored.

The Registry is directed to list the application for impleadment along with the main appeal.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER