

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Civil Appeal No(s).7369/2012

EDUCATIONAL AGENCY (MANAGER)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYASREE T . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.98419/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7369 OF 2012 AND ONLY IA No.98423/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION In Connected Case C.A. No.7433/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT ON 30.10.2017)

WITH

C.A. No.7433/2012 (XI -A)

(IA No.98423/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and)

Date : 30-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr.Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Ms.Anu K.Joy, Adv.

Mr.Abdul Kabeer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms.M.G.Yogamaya, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr.A. D. Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These are applications for early hearing of the appeals.

Regard being had to the age of the appellant, it is directed that the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench in the week commencing from 20.11.2017.

With the aforesaid observation, IAs stand disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR